

July 2, 2019 Web Announcement 1921

## Attention Provider Type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies):

## **Update Regarding the Reprocessing of Claims for Orthotic Procedure Code L2200**

Update to Web Announcement 1679: Some claims were not included appropriately in a July 2018 reprocessing effort for claims submitted by provider type 33 (Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies) for Orthotic procedure code L2200 (Addition to lower extremity orthosis, limited ankle motion, each joint) that denied in error with edit code 0481 (Nursing Home patient; PA required) when the recipient was in a nursing home and a prior authorization was present. The impacted claims were submitted with dates of service on or after March 19, 2016, through March 18, 2018.

The final impacted claims have been automatically reprocessed appropriately and will appear on remittance advices dated July 5, 2019.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.